YIRMLHALN A Wi SULIGI CAVUNIIULEC GR 0N U JRaw1 1 ]
S

ANMENDME T IMOBIFIDATION NO, 3, BFF1 iDATE 4. REQUISITION/PLIROHASE REQLHD. 5 PROJEGT NB, [ifnppieabla}
504 - - ¢ 10/03/2009 .

“ebaY GO0E {AM00310~BRE 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if alltay thon ffam 8) BUEJEI AMOALO-AREG

10 CONTRACTING TEAM AMO-310 CONTRACTING 'EEAM o
+—~ AERONROTICAY, CENTER FAM ARHONAUTICAL CENTER
.0 BOX_ 25082 PO BOX 25082
PR ROOM 38O MEB ROOM 300
KLBHOMA CITY QK 73125 OKLAHOMA. CIY OK 73125
WANE AR AORESS OF DONTRAGTOR {5, chast cotady, Blare 4nd 2 Goca) ) P AMENIIENT OF B OF SO TATIGA D,
TR MEWAGEMENT - SERVICES JOINT VENTURE '
i30 FENTON ST, STE 406 , B GRTED (deETEm 1]
IVER BERING MD 20410
10, MﬂDlF]GAﬂONﬂFGﬁNTRAUTtOHDEHNU
¥ IDYFAAC-0T-D~000

L 7 ToR. DATED (522 fTeM 19]
DOE

) lFAGILITY CO0E 08/08/2007

. 11, THiS B ONLY APRLIHS T AMENDMEN TS OF Y01 i0TATIoNT

£Tha ehave numbered aoicllstzn s amened a9 aat fart in (lam 14, T hetr i dale spachlvd Tor resiph of e Clisoxtendsd, T3 ! mibendes,

Offern ervisl nesnowlasiye recalpt al this amendmun priarta U hourwnd dale spaciled b the acicltoilon or gn derrrend, by ona ot Mia folowdng mithods: ¢a) By complaling
ltomg § and 18, and reluming copiie o] ina emandmenk (b) By acovowiacaing raestsl of Uia amsngmant ex oach copy af tha ofior submitled; or (c] By
“rizrdo Influr a7 (alapram whichfnctidds 3 rufareaca 1o the sufelailan and eggendment numisar. PAILUAE OF YOUR AGKNOWLEDGEMENT TO RE REDEWED AT

E FLAOE DEBIGNATED FOR THE REOEIPT OF OFFERR RRICR TO THE HOUR AND OATE BPECIFRED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFERL by
vhfup of thls denegdmnt you doaje to chengh anclfed almady subsmollled, wich chetis mby Y5 cpde by tafgom or fallsr, provided each talegram or [8fisr mohos
el o the aolicilation end Ihis smandment, and |s secaléad priarla tho speping hoursnd dals upudﬂud

I ATOTUNING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (N raqies) 50.00
loa Spheduls - : :

13, THIS [THM APPLIED ONLY YO MODIFTOATIONG OF DONTRACTE/QRRERS, |T MORIFES THE CONTRACTIOROEH N, AS DESCRIBRD {N 1AM 14,
{s__[A THiH CRANAE ORDER IS (OEUED PUREUANT TO: {Epedly avihoriy} THE QHANGES 5T FORTH 1N TTEM 14 ARE MADYA | CONTRAET
BROER NG, I {TEM-10A. '

[m| .
B, THE ABOVE NUKBERED CONTRAGY/ORDER |3 MOOIFIED TO REFLEOT THEAOMINISTRATIVE OHANBES (suzh ax changbh ia poying offfcy,
Ll appropielian dais, ofc} SET PORTH INTTEM 14,

FTHIE BUPPLENENTAL MORESMENT (B ENTRRED INTO FURHUART 7O THE AUTHORITY OF:
v |AME Clomse 3.2.4.35 and 3,10.1-12

O D, GTHRR (Spachy fyoe of modificatian and piilkoty)

LIMPORTANT.  Caplraclior CHapot, Pl requlod to sign e document end mlum 1 copiae (o (Mo ety olles,

4 DESGRIBYICN OF AMENOMERTIMORIFIGATION (Orannfed b UCF seaffon hendings, fncluding soliatalinmnion(mel subjsdl ntaltar whams faasibls )
ind 004 Imsued to incorporats the FWS (and Appendicas), and resultlng cnst{prica incraasas

‘ox Optien ¥Yr 2

‘TREP: This modification incorporates updatas to the following documents:

MA—3 Instructionsl Bupport Bervices

WS Appendix A Task Descriptlons rev. ® daked 8/4/09,

WS Appendix B Contrael Support Positlon Deoriptions Rev.
W8 Appendix ¢ Workload dated 7/13/09 (FylD Cores Workload)
0L Wage Determination 2005-2105 rev. 8 dated &/24/09

‘onfidnued .. -

" exeoplgn prvidad iaredy, ol famma und canditlons of tha socumant isferanoed in liem 84 & 10A, e hamlofrs chsngad, mmalne unekanged amd b UB lored ondaifeel
{ER MANE AD TTLE OF SIGTIER {TYpR of pil) . 1A NAME AND TITLE OF GON ITAGTING OFFIGER {Type or prinl)
_d 9 seph ..K_!i pfman, Einancial Officey Byls Franklin s _
168, BONTRAGTOR/OFFEROR ////,— 15C, DATE BIGHED 188, UWWNT;Z - 18C. OATE SIBNED
, 200 / /] - /(.ﬂ/n/{j@m 3 LA
[5lgnelurm of peraon ogedipl la signy [1 ]a\fk A L {aknnient of fanimcihg aifre:] q‘;?"!;- d !
L]




VLN DINUA TN SHek §

POFARC=0T=Ne-0" "57/0004

|2 s

AMEQF O 'EROR OR CONTRATTOR
TR MANAGENMENT SERVICES JOTINT YENTURE

NG, BUFFLIEB/BERVICES auaNmTy [uny]  UNTPRICE AMOUNT
4] (B (¢} (b} (B) (%)
BECOND:  The price for Operational Support is inerpased By
copier expensss and by additiona) IP support (1 IE[)
as roault of Part "Flrst™ abova, The total increasp for DgeﬁatiOnaL suppdrt is
incressed by $94,087.25 '
FHOM: 2,092,823.00 To: §2,187,016,25
THIAR: The sstimated total for fustruotional Desihn/Deveflonment 1s inordeaed by the
addition of the BT Fnstructor requirements, and Aksistanls Hditor aarvic%a
- defined hy Part "Fipst® above. Tha incresse reflecks Fixef Hourly labor iJates and
sstimated howrs For the two categorlas (Tasked as facquirel)| -The total drice for
DA, 8184). 65

T FROM: $4,726,153.00 Estinmated

povp7

Instriactlonal Deslgn/Development is iuncreased by #

FROM: 2499,554,00 estimsted TD: 5608,369.65 eatimated

FOORTH: .Rs a rasult of of Part "Jacond" and Part
CLINS} f£or Option ¥r 2 is incweasad by $202,802,00

TO: %4,829,055.00 Estimatsed

FIEFTH: The resulting CLIN totals are identifed as
CLIN

0016 922,1687,016.25 Revised

$1,106, 608,00 estimated

$374,562.00 satimatad

% 608,369,565 Bevisad estimata

0020 $302,500.00 eatimaied

0021 4£50,000.00 estimated

ap2e 50

Doie
ooLs

TOTAL $4,929,055.59%9 Option Yr 2 Revissd Estlmate

SIKTH: ALl other provisions of the contract rpemailn

Fhobkrawddfvdbrthirdbrddtbebdrtdrhidditdbbdddhdbhdhdidd
Mod 003 Issuad to exarcise tha Option and allow ox

FIRET: TAR the Contrazot Clause 3.2.4-35 Option to
Option Y 2 — Ogt. 1, 2003 thrnr Sapt. 30, 2010 is

CLIB 0016 Operatlonal Support (Program Managament
CLIN D017 Tnstructienal Bupport Ssrvives Onailte
CLIR DOLE Instructional Support Hervices (Fiseld Sg
CLIN 0019 Instructional Support Jervices {(Design/D
Continued ...

llThi_-nd"

follaw:

in Fuld 34

i Fr 4y bl

Hers agiiy

Extend) th
axarolakd

r
L, Adm.

s
cTice)

oroe and affy

at Dﬁtion ¥r

e term of th
nepresentad 3

urlpoxrt, and rep

svslapﬁbn:, oz redesigr)

tlja total sstimata {(all

2 CLIN3

contract,

g follows:

oty




TN HNUA DN SHER)

DTFARC-07-D-00 “,u004

3

ls

4E OF OFF. B0R OR GONTRACTOR
TP MANAGEMENT SERVICEB JOINT VENTURH

k3

T CLIN G020 Travel (Lransportatlon end supslstence)

LR g e s R I T

SUPPLIEGIEBRVICES
(B)

QUANTITY

(€} |p)

LNTY

UNIT FRIGE
43)

AMDUNT
(F)

OLYN 0021 subcontract Cost

CLIW D022 Fhame Oubk (whem requesated by the gnvernmEnt)
24

BECOND: The total estimated value of Optlon Yr
4,1726,153.00 {(astimeked) im accoxdance with tha es

Mod D02 created to allow oxders against Option Yr
NO DISTHIBUPION ~-——-— FOR FILE ONLY

s L L L A R is e L ns
This modification 000) is lsaned to exerclse Optlo
PR3, and resulting price revision.

FIAST: IAR tha Contract Clause 3.2.4-35 Option to
Option ¥r 1 ~ Oct. 1, 2008 thru Bept. 30, 2008 is

CLIN 0009 Oparatlonal Sopport (Program Management
CLIN 0010 Instructional Suppoxt Services Onsita

CLIN 0012 Instructional Suppert Sexvices (Desiga/D
CLIN 0013 Traval {transportation and aubaistencs)
CLIN D014 Bubocontract Onst

CLIN Q01) Xinetructlopal Support dervices (Fleld BeFvica)

CLIN 0015 Fhase Ont (when requested by tha gcvexnmfnt)

SECOND: - Tha Papaxtment of Tabox Wage betexminatic
05-2108 ref. 6 dated 5/23/2008 is hareby lncorpors

THIRD: FAA CMEL PWS revislons |via zalated attaoh
¥r 1 axre hersby incorporated lnto the contxaci. T
fachnical Support, pegse 1) task description is app
pperational Bupport, and the PWE Appendix C identd

FOURTE: H#As m result of inorsased raquirementa des
Option ¥r 1 total estimated price lsz imcrsased by

FROM: $4,7284,568.00 T PO 4,337,264.45,00

FIETH: The increase to requiremsnts for Opsration
inoreasa in contract value )
[if @13 opticns are exarcised} by $221,534,00

FEOM: $23,932,655.82 estimated TO: 24,154,%88.49

HIXTH:
effect.

.
B e S Al e s s e LR T S S B g

Caontimied ...

All other praovislons of khe Contract remai

tabliahfd

PP
L CLItA].

e &k
h ¥Yr 1,

Exien
bxerciy
Bdm.

d

valo

h (WD}
-ed and

nentes d
pa ERA
fies th

kErihed

1 uncha

b e de e ok

in

UH

a

35
fcablel tg

B 52, 634.4

0, Suppuré

g

LR 21

Comiract.

tHe temm of thj

rapresanted
poxt, and raj

; or redesligr

tached .

atjd 18/01.08)

5

yegult do a

d ap in fuoll

endix A-Rev U
tha CLIN 00d
rojacted FY 0

the PWE ravig

corporate the revigad

contract,
8 follows:
orkta

for Optlon
(ravised
8

§ workload.

iﬂ"ﬂa{ the

total

forge and




GONTINUATIUN SHEE [pyen e 07-poge /0004 I . ’ "
WWE OF DFFSROR DR CONTRAGTOR
RFA MANNGEMENT SERVICES JDINT VBNTOHE
o, BUBALIEYISERVICES QUANTITY (UM HNIT PRIGE AWIDOUNT
(B) @ o {E) ()
This documani: incorporates the pricing summary, andl provilsidne idantified in Seation
e JIR DTERAC-07~R-12148

o015

0019

C thrm J attached herein (36 pagss). Beoklons K thiu M of) tH

incorporated by referenca.

Instruotion is prieed pax Inatructiunlnay as defin

d by 3pc

applicabls Instructors requirzed, and pumbex of Ing ructi:ﬁbz
proposad prices rapressnted in the SIA submittal ap page fL21
incorporated isto the contract as page 17, aod 18 pf 53,

The Contractor™s proposed capcellation charge of 2p% has paed
IAW Clauvse H.3 Cancellation Pollay; a 25% cancellajklon chpxg

total teek prder amoupt Ffor Instructional Deliveri
avthorized travel sxpenases.

This ia dn Indefinlis belivary/Indefinite Quantity| Contraj-t.

guarantead miaimum iy §1,000,000.00, and the max
$6,300,000,00.
Payment:
FAR KO ACCTE OFC
bot/FRA AMZ~110
EQ BUX 25710
DKLAHOMA CITY OK 73125
FOB: Destingtion
Period of Performance: (8/22/2009 to 05/30/2010

Change Item 001§ to read as follows (amount shown iL the obll

Rk gk A b b ok o ek b bk b iR ek ded b bW e e ek
OFTION YEAR 2 (Oct. 1, 2009 thru Sept, 30, 2010)

T dok ke dd AR A A Rk k R ik bk b R b e kbR ek b e dobed

FTRM FIXED PRICE TOTAL = %2,187,016,28

0P-2 Operational Support to ilncluda
Programn Mansgement, Bdminlstrative Buppoxt,
and Reports IAW the EWE , Appandix A and
attached CDRALAE.

Sexvices to be provided £or 12 months
1/12 OF TOTAL PAID MONTHLY )
L508000: N Blactrendg & YP: 03

Change Ttem 001% %o resd a8 follows (amount shown 1

RTXED HOURLY RATE
PTotal Estimated Prics = $608,369.65

ap-2 Instructlonal Bupport Services for
Continued ...

s plus) ag

val Y

b ok W e v e e #]

W de v *iiJ{-**

ndix C coura

n acgaptad a
e is applical

The base yes
111 not exces

gated amount)

5 the nblﬂgated amont)

g,

ays, The Conhbractors
and 13z havd been

proposed.
1a to the

y acn—reiundgble FAR

T
(a ]




SUNLINUA U SHisE) ATFRAC-07-0-0" -+, /0004 I 5 ’ 5

ME OF R EROR R CONTRATTOR

ATA MANAGEMENT SERVICES JOINT VENTURE . .
o, . SUPPLEEBERVIGES OUANTITY JUNIT] UNITPRICE AMOUNT
y {B) e joy (E) (£}

Degign/Dévelopmant or
Redeaign vwhen tasked IAW the EWS and Nppendix A
attached herain.

Instructional Design/Davelepsrs
Quantity Bstimated = 8172 Tokal Houra
FIMED HQURLY RAYE = $ 61.13

CBY Imstructional Design/Developers
Orantity Bstlmated = 1840 Total Houra
FINED HOURYLY ERTE = § 40.89

Asgigtant Fditor

Quantity Batinated — 820 Total Hoors
FIXED HOURLY RATE = & 3§.50

1809000: H Rleotrenig & IT: 03

Regulrements to ba fasked when reguired
A NOT-TQ-EXCEED CEILING WILL BHR BSTABLISHED FOR TA[CH TASK




